The Rotary Club of Wanneroo - Weekly Bulletin
Chartered July 23 1971
Meeting regularly at 6pm for a 6.30pm start at:
The Woodvale Tavern, 143 Trappers Drive, Woodvale, WA.
Please see our website: http://rotarywanneroo.org.au

@

S

BE THE INSPIRATION

AUSTRALIAN ROTARY HEALTH
Indigenous Health Scholarship Program

her direct involve-

o ‘s; - | ment with this

; \ - ’ amazing program.
by ' The program is a

jointly funded
initiative between
Rotary Clubs, State Governments and the Australian
Government. The aim is to establish a scholarship fund that
can be used for assisting indigenous Australian students

At our Monday

meeting this week,
Ashlee Bence spoke
with passion about

Our 2019/2020 Directors and their phone contacts are:

Club President
Past President
Secretary
Treasurer
Assisting Treasurer
Sergeant
Membership
Club Service
International
Youth
Community Service
Assisting Community
Youth; Club Service; IT
Social Service
Program Director
Bulletin & Publicity

Terry Ambler
lan Bradshaw
Owen Douglas
Bill Kell

Clive Bain
Clive Bain
Chris Shoobert
Joan Varian
Debbie Singh
Jim Benson
Peter Miskelly
Chris Shoobert

Jackie McKiernan

Colin Griffiths
Neil Cook
Robin Russell

0407 304 419
0434 545 970
0409 105 162
0417 900 722
0412 006 087
0412 006 087
0404 875 660
0409 594 353
0458 611 938
0405 713 978
0418 958 884
0404 875 660
0418 949 681
0407 384 808
0417 979 506
0417 988 334

studying nursing, medicine and allied health.

The purpose of the program is to increase the number of

indigenous Australian medical staff and by so doing, COMING CLUB MEETINGS & GUEST SPEAKERS

improve the health of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 2nd Sept Meeting at Hengs Asian Cuisine Restaurant
people in rural and remote areas of Australia where 9th Sept Lianne Gianoli speaks about cell rejuvenation
access to basic preventative medical treatment is often 16th Sept Director’s Meeting venue TBC
difficult. 23rd Sept Forum Meeting

30th Sept Public Holiday (Queen’s Birthday) no meeting

Ashlee spoke about the importance that indigenous medical
professionals have in working with the aboriginal community

! - g Our Club Meets at 6pm for 6.30pm unless otherwise advised
to ensure that culturally appropriate care and assistance is

given.

DOLPHIN WISHING WELL AT HILLARYS

On Monday 26 August,
Terry Ambler, Peter
Miskelly, Bill Kell and
Clive Bain spent in
excess of 6 hours at
&l Hillarys with engineers
to ensure the dolphins
were operating at their
optimum level now and
- | for the next few years.
..~ Robin Russell, who has
> been a steadfast over-
seer of DWW was not
ble to be with his
colleagues as a recent
surgery has meant he’s confined to barracks!

Ashlee is a scholarship
recipient, sponsored by the
Matilda Bay Rotary Club,
she was an intensive care
nurse and in 2016 made a
decision to change course
and train to become a den-
tist. She will fulfil this goal
and become a dentist in a
few short months. .

Ashlee’s address to our
Club elicited a pledge that
Rotary Wanneroo would
contribute $2500 this
calendar year (2019/20) to
the program.

OUR NEXT CLUB MEETING IS AT:
Hengs Asian Cuisine Restaurant, 7/9 Edgewater Drive, Edgewater
Monday 2nd September, 6pm for 6.30pm. Cost -$25 per person

ROTARY CLUB OF WANNEROO BULLETIN W/E 30 AUGUST 2019



