

The Rotary Club of Wanneroo - Weekly Bulletin

Chartered July 23 1971

Meeting regularly at 6pm for a 6.30pm start at: The Woodvale Tayern, 143 Trappers Drive, Woodvale, WA. Please see our website: http://rotarywanneroo.org.au



AUSTRALIAN ROTARY HEALTH Indigenous Health Scholarship Program



At our Monday meeting this week, Ashlee Bence spoke with passion about her direct involvement with this amazing program.

The program is a jointly funded initiative between

Rotary Clubs, State Governments and the Australian Government. The aim is to establish a scholarship fund that can be used for assisting indigenous Australian students studying nursing, medicine and allied health.

The purpose of the program is to increase the number of indigenous Australian medical staff and by so doing, improve the health of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people in rural and remote areas of Australia where access to basic preventative medical treatment is often difficult.

Ashlee spoke about the importance that indigenous medical professionals have in working with the aboriginal community to ensure that culturally appropriate care and assistance is

given.



Ashlee is a scholarship recipient, sponsored by the Matilda Bay Rotary Club, she was an intensive care nurse and in 2016 made a decision to change course and train to become a dentist. She will fulfil this goal and become a dentist in a few short months. .

Ashlee's address to our Club elicited a pledge that Rotary Wanneroo would contribute \$2500 this calendar year (2019/20) to the program.

Our 2019/2020 Directors and their phone contacts are:

Club President Past President	Terry Ambler Ian Bradshaw	0407 304 419 0434 545 970
Secretary	Owen Douglas	0409 105 162
Treasurer	Bill Kell	0417 900 722
Assisting Treasurer	Clive Bain	0412 006 087
Sergeant	Clive Bain	0412 006 087
Membership	Chris Shoobert	0404 875 660
Club Service	Joan Varian	0409 594 353
International	Debbie Singh	0458 611 938
Youth	Jim Benson	0405 713 978
Community Service	Peter Miskelly	0418 958 884
Assisting Community	Chris Shoobert	0404 875 660
Youth; Club Service; IT	Jackie McKiernan	0418 949 681
Social Service	Colin Griffiths	0407 384 808
Program Director	Neil Cook	0417 979 506
Bulletin & Publicity	Robin Russell	0417 988 334

COMING CLUB MEETINGS & GUEST SPEAKERS

2nd Sept Meeting at Hengs Asian Cuisine Restaurant 9th Sept Lianne Gianoli speaks about cell rejuvenation 16th Sept

Director's Meeting venue TBC

23rd Sept Forum Meeting

30th Sept Public Holiday (Queen's Birthday) no meeting

Our Club Meets at 6pm for 6.30pm unless otherwise advised

DOLPHIN WISHING WELL AT HILLARYS



On Monday 26 August, Terry Ambler, Peter Miskelly, Bill Kell and Clive Bain spent in excess of 6 hours at Hillarys with engineers to ensure the dolphins were operating at their optimum level now and for the next few years. Robin Russell, who has been a steadfast overseer of DWW was not able to be with his colleagues as a recent

surgery has meant he's confined to barracks!

OUR NEXT CLUB MEETING IS AT:

Hengs Asian Cuisine Restaurant, 7/9 Edgewater Drive, Edgewater Monday 2nd September, 6pm for 6.30pm. Cost -\$25 per person